FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECC

11-06-2000



IEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1	Patent and Trademark Office
la.	13.M

10.13.00

ab settings	ings ⇔ ⇔ ♥
-------------	------------

Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 1011	506076
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	hed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
D.W. Wallcovering, Inc.	Name: Wallcovering Acquisition, LLC Internal Address: Suite 709
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes @XNo	Internal Address
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 9300 Shelbyville Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
□ Other	City: Louisville State: KY ZIP: 40222
Execution Date: October 9, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) See Attachment B	B. Patent No.(s) See Attachment A
600063 Additional numbers	s attached? 🗹 Yes 🗅 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Cynthia L. Stewart	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 560.00
Internal Address: Brown, Todd & Heyburn PLLC	☐ Enclosed
32nd Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 400 West Market Street	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address.	024275
City: Louisville State: KY ZIP: 40202-	-3363 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
03/2000 , ROLINED1 00000115 024275 6020062 DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
560,00 CH	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the original document. A second content of the property of the second content of the sec	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o
Cynthia L. Stewart	10/13/00 Date 7
	uding cover sheet, attachments, and document:

D.W. WALLCOVERING, INC. SCHEDULE OF ISSUED U. S. PATENTS

<u> Tille</u>	Patent No.	Date Issued
Article Having Slippable Adhesive	6,020,062	February 1, 2000
Wallcovering Border and Method	5,885,396	March 23, 1999
Removable, Non-skid, Non-adhesive Covering	5,874,371	February 23, 1999
Removable, Non-skid, Non-adhesive Covering	5,863,845	January 26, 1999
Wallcovering Border and Method	5,635,007	June 3, 1997
Wallpaper Applicator with a Circular Hold Handle	D428,315	July 18, 2000

ATTACHMENT A

PATENT REEL: 011195 FRAME: 0450

D.W. WALLCOVERING, INC. SCHEDULE OF PENDING U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

	Serial No.	Date Filed
Wallcovering Border and Method	09/173,954	October 14, 1998
Article Having Slippable Adhesive	09/311,665	May 13, 1999
Repositionable Article	09/508,920	March 17, 2000
Wallpaper Applicator with a Sloped Hold Handle	29/104,444	May 5, 1999
Article Having Slippable Adhesive	09/072,206	May 1, 1998
Method and System for Producing User-Selected Wallpaper on Demand	09/310,417	May 12, 1999
Method and System for Producing User-Selected Wallpaper on Demand	09/397,897	September 17, 1999
Repositionable Article	60/159,680	October 15, 1999

ATTACHMENT B

PATENT REEL: 011195 FRAME: 0451 ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, D.W. WALLCOVERING, Inc., an entity organized and existing under and by

virtue of the law of the state of Indiana, and having offices and doing business at 9300 Shelbyville

Road, Suite 709, Louisville, Kentucky 40222, and elsewhere (hereinafter called the "Assignor") in

consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to it by WALLCOVERING ACQUISITION,

LLC, a Kentucky limited liability company and having offices and doing business at 9300 Shelbyville

Road, Suite 709, Louisville, Kentucky 40222, and elsewhere (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), does

hereby sell and assign to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all its right, title and

interest, throughout the world, in and to the following:

United States Letters Patents identified in attachment A;

Pending U.S. Patent Applications identified in Attachment B; and

Foreign Issued and Pending Patents identified in Attachment C

(hereinafter collectively called the "Pending and Issued Patents") all owned by Assignor, and all

divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, said interest being the entire ownership

interest, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns or other legal

representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent and Foreign Patent may be

granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR if

this assignment and sale had not been made;

And ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to sign and execute any further documents or instruments

which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named applications or

patents, or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute,

divisional, renewal or reissue applications, or in any amendment, extension, or interference

proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEE;

PATENT

REEL: 011195 FRAME: 0452

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, a duly authorized representative of each of the Assignor and the Assignee, has executed this Assignment of Patents as of the dates set forth below.

ASSIGNOR:

D.W. WALLCOVERING, INC.

Ву

Title:

Date: /0/9/2000

ASSIGNEE:

WALLCOVERING ACQUISITION, LLC

Title: PRESITEN

Date: 10/9/2000

-2-

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY)		
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON) SS)		
On this the day of the person who signed this instrument, who signed the person who signed this instrument, who so D.W. Wallcovering, Inc. (the "Assignor"), the instrument, and that he/she has signed this in	acknowledged at he/she is dul	ly authorized by the Assignor to sign this	efer)
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY COUNTY OF JEFFERSON On this (the day of (the day), 2000, be person who signed this instrument, who act	knowledged th	hat he/she is a duly appointed officer of	
Wallcovering Acquisition, LLC (the "Assignation of the sign this instrument, and that he/she has signed this instrument, and the he/she has signed this instrument.	nee"), that he/sl	she is duly authorized by the Assigned to	
		Dona A. Curação NOTARY PUBLIC COMP A. S	haefei,
		My commission expires:	v
		7-15-02	

RECORDED: 10/13/2000

PATENT REEL: 011195 FRAME: 0454